The New York Times/Siena College Research Institute
October 13-25, 2019
501 Michigan Registered Voters
MOE +/-5.1%
ou will vote, very likely to vote, somewhat likely to vote, not very likely to vote or not at all likely to vote?

Q1. Thinking ahead to the 2020 U.S. Presidential election, are you almost certain that
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro

Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Almost certain 60% | 64% | 56% | 52% | 67% | 62% | 62% 54% 47% 57% 67% 64% | 63% | 55% 60% 56% 61% 61%
Very likely 29% | 25% | 32% | 35% | 24% | 27% | 27% 31% 45% 30% 26% 27% | 29% | 31% 29% 32% 28% 28%
Somewhat likely 5% 5% 4% 7% 3% 4% 4% 9% 7% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Not very likely 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not at all likely 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% 7% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

u are definitely going to vote for President Trump, probably going to vote for President Trump, probably going to vote for the

Q2. Thinking about the upcoming presidential election in 2020, do you think yo

Democratic nominee, or definitely going to vote for the Democratic nominee?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Definitely going to vote for President Trump| 29% | 32% | 26% | 24% | 35% | 28% | 34% 1% 24% 32% 22% 1% | 74% | 26% 25% 27% | 23% | 40%
Probably going to vote for President Trump | 9% 8% | 10% | 6% | 13% | 9% 11% 0% 9% 10% 7% 2% | 15% | 10% 6% 15% | 14% 9%
Probabl ing to vote for the D ti
n'o;; e: going to vote forthe Democratic | 119, | 10% | 11% | 12% | 9% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 12% 11% 12% 16% | 1% | 13% 12% 9% | 20% | 6%
Definitel ing t te for the D ti
nsn:'i'r":ey going to vote forthe DemMocratic | 30o | 25% | 34% | 27% | 29% | 34% | 25% | 55% | 35% 26% 38% 71% | 3% | 18% 36% 29% | 26% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 21% | 24% | 18% | 31% | 13% | 19% | 19% 32% 20% 21% 22% 10% | 7% 34% 22% 21% 17% 23%
Q3. (If probably going to vote for Democratic nominee or unsure) Would you say there's some chance you'll support President Trump or not really any chance?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Some chance 30% | 31% | 29% | 36% | 25% | 21% | 28% 39% 40% 32% 27% 8% | 26% | 38% 29% 45% 18% 31%
Not really any chance 56% | 60% | 51% | 50% | 60% | 65% | 58% 56% 40% 59% 50% 85% | 51% | 47% 57% 48% 60% 56%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 9% | 20% | 14% | 14% | 14% | 15% 6% 19% 9% 24% 8% | 23% | 15% 14% 7% 22% 13%
Q4. (If probably going to vote for Trump or unsure) Would you say there's some chance you'll support the Democratic nominee or not really any chance?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Some chance 49% | 57% | 41% | 59% | 30% | 55% | 46% 56% 55% 48% 52% 73% | 23% | 54% 56% 55% 36% | 44%
Not really any chance 37% | 37% | 38% | 26% | 55% | 37% | 40% 36% 32% 40% 33% 24% | 74% | 30% 30% 43% | 44% | 40%
Don't know/No opinion 13% | 7% | 21% | 15% | 15% | 8% 14% 8% 13% 12% 15% 3% 3% 16% 14% 2% 20% 16%
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[Q5-Q7 ROTATED] Q5. If the 2020 U.S. Presidential election was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Joe Biden 44% | 41% | 48% | 43% | 42% | 51% | 37% 74% 64% 42% 50% 88% | 5% 38% 53% 43% | 45% 32%
Donald Trump 45% | 49% | 41% | 43% | 51% | 38% | 51% 15% 35% 49% 36% 5% | 92% | 46% 37% 52% 36% 57%
Another candidate 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 6%
Wouldn't vote 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 1% 4% 9% 4% 1% 8% 7% 2% 14% 3%
Q6. If the 2020 U.S. Presidential election was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Elizabeth Warren 39% | 35% | 44% | 34% | 39% | 47% | 33% 64% 50% 37% 45% 80% | 4% 34% 45% 36% | 42% 32%
Donald Trump 46% | 50% | 41% | 42% | 53% | 39% | 51% 18% 39% 49% 38% 6% | 91% | 48% 38% 52% 38% 57%
Another candidate 3% 4% 2% 6% 1% 2% 3% 0% 5% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5%
Wouldn't vote 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 8% | 11% | 15% | 5% 7% 9% 12% 5% 8% 12% 11% | 4% 9% 12% 6% 15% 5%
Q7. If the 2020 U.S. Presidential election was held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Bernie Sanders 45% | 42% | 48% | 46% | 43% | 46% | 39% 72% 62% 42% 51% 85% | 9% | 40% 56% 40% | 50% 30%
Donald Trump 43% | 46% | 40% | 40% | 48% | 39% | 49% 15% 33% 47% 34% 6% | 87% | 45% 32% 49% 39% 58%
Another candidate 4% 5% 3% 6% 1% 5% 5% 2% 0% 4% 4% 2% 1% 7% 1% 6% 4% 7%
Wouldn't vote 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 2%
Don't know/No opinion 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6% 5% | 2% 6% 8% 1% 7% 3%
Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Donald Trump is doing as President? Is that strongly or somewhat?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly approve 30% | 33% | 27% | 25% | 39% | 25% | 34% 11% 22% 33% 22% 4% | 70% | 27% 23% 28% 24% | 44%
Somewhat approve 20% | 20% | 20% | 25% | 16% | 20% | 21% 7% 27% 19% 23% 8% | 21% | 26% 20% 21% 24% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% | 10% | 9% | 13% | 6% 9% 10% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 5% 12% 12% 8% 9% 8%
Strongly disapprove 38% | 33% | 42% | 34% | 38% | 44% | 33% 70% 40% 35% 46% 78% | 3% 32% 43% 39% | 40% 30%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 6% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 0%
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Q9. (If disapprove of job Donald Trump is doing as president) And regardless of how you feel about his performance overall, do you approve or disapprove of the policies he's enacted as president? Is that
strongly or somewhat?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly approve 1% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 6% 0% 0%
Somewhat approve 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 5% 11% 5% 7% 3% | 18% | 8% 5% 12% 7% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 21% | 26% | 16% | 28% | 17% | 15% | 24% 11% 20% 24% 15% 11% | 59% | 30% 19% 13% 31% 21%
Strongly disapprove 66% | 60% | 70% | 57% | 69% | 73% | 64% 76% 53% 62% 74% 82% | 15% | 54% 67% 66% | 57% 68%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 8% 17% 7% 4% 5% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7%
Q10. Thinking ahead to next year's presidential primaries, do you think you're likelier to vote in the Democratic primary, the Republican primary, or do you think you probably won't vote in a presidential
primary?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Likelier to vote in the Democratic primary 42% | 39% | 44% | 39% | 42% | 45% | 36% 72% 43% 41% 43% 95% | 5% | 28% 50% 40% | 47% | 27%
Likelier to vote in the Republican primary 30% | 28% | 32% | 27% | 34% | 29% | 36% 2% 28% 30% 32% 0% | 78% | 26% 28% 27% 25% 38%
:::::':;V won't vote in the presidential 19% | 24% | 14% | 24% | 17% | 15% | 18% | 25% | 24% 20% 17% 4% | 15% | 31% 16% 20% | 16% | 26%
Don't know/Refused 9% 8% | 10% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 11% 1% 4% 9% 9% 1% 2% 15% 6% 13% 13% 10%
Q11. (If Democrat or voting in Democratic primary) If the Democratic Presidential Primary was being held today who would you vote for?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Joe Biden 30% | 29% | 31% | 14% | 39% | 39% | 26% 50% 16% 36% 16% 32% | 32% | 23% 31% 50% 21% 22%
Elizabeth Warren 21% | 23% | 19% | 13% | 30% | 18% | 25% 10% 16% 15% 34% 25% | 19% | 12% 16% 21% 17% 37%
Bernie Sanders 17% | 17% | 18% | 39% | 6% 5% 16% 13% 42% 16% 21% 17% | 0% 22% 19% 6% 25% 14%
Cory Booker 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Pete Buttigieg 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 7% 2% 6% 3% 0% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Kamala Harris 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Amy Klobuchar 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2%
Beto O'Rourke 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tom Steyer 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Andrew Yang 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 0% 12% 2% 0% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 2% 0%
Julian Castro 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tulsi Gabbard 1% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Other 2% 4% 0% 0% 5% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 11% 0%
Don't know/Refused 23% | 17% | 28% | 24% | 17% | 29% | 22% 26% 6% 25% 17% 18% | 49% | 30% 26% 16% 19% 22%
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Q12. (If Democrat or voting in Democratic primary and not voting for Warren or Biden) If the Democratic Presidential Primary was being held today, who would you vote for if the candidates were:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Elizabeth Warren 42% | 30% | 52% | 45% | 39% | 39% | 37% 42% 61% 35% 58% 42% | 0% | 46% 46% 21% 19% 65%
Joe Biden 40% | 51% | 31% | 44% | 37% | 35% | 45% 34% 34% 47% 26% 36% | 38% | 47% 42% 30% | 48% 30%
Don't know/No opinion 18% | 19% | 17% | 11% | 24% | 26% | 18% 24% 5% 18% 16% 22% | 62% | 8% 12% 49% 33% 5%
I'm going to read a few names of people in public life and I'd like you to tell me whether you have a favorable opinion or an unfavorable opinion of each person. [Q13-Q15 ROTATED]
Q13. Joe Biden
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Very favorable 23% | 21% | 24% | 18% | 25% | 27% | 20% 40% 22% 22% 23% 44% | 6% 18% 28% 31% 17% 14%
Somewhat favorable 27% | 28% | 27% | 31% | 22% | 31% | 26% 32% 33% 25% 32% 44% | 7% 28% 32% 19% 34% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 21% | 11% | 16% 7% 22% 15% 18% 4% | 28% | 17% 13% 15% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% | 25% | 27% | 28% | 25% | 27% | 29% 15% 21% 30% 20% 4% | 54% | 28% 20% 30% 18% 37%
Don't know/Refused 8% 9% 7% | 10% | 7% 5% 8% 7% 3% 8% 7% 4% 5% 9% 7% 4% 11% 9%
Q14. Elizabeth Warren
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Very favorable 17% | 16% | 19% | 14% | 17% | 24% | 15% 27% 24% 13% 28% 39% | 2% 13% 20% 16% 14% 16%
Somewhat favorable 25% | 20% | 30% | 24% | 23% | 29% | 25% 31% 22% 28% 18% 37% | 9% 26% 24% 32% 28% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 13% 11% 19% 14% 12% 7% | 21% | 14% 13% 14% 14% 14%
Very unfavorable 28% | 35% | 22% | 23% | 35% | 26% | 30% 16% 27% 29% 26% 5% | 60% | 28% 26% 28% 22% 35%
Don't know/Refused 16% | 14% | 17% | 23% | 12% | 10% | 17% 16% 9% 16% 15% 13% | 8% 19% 17% 10% 22% 14%
Q15. Bernie Sanders
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Very favorable 22% | 22% | 22% | 31% | 18% | 12% | 18% 29% 42% 19% 27% 36% | 4% 22% 30% 16% 30% 9%
Somewhat favorable 33% | 30% | 36% | 31% | 30% | 39% | 32% 48% 24% 34% 30% 56% | 9% 31% 35% 34% 27% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% | 11% | 11% | 7% | 11% | 16% | 11% 7% 13% 11% 11% 4% | 14% | 14% 7% 15% 13% 14%
Very unfavorable 30% | 35% | 26% | 27% | 34% | 29% | 35% 10% 16% 31% 27% 4% | 69% | 28% 23% 34% 25% | 42%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 1% 4% 4%
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Q16. Would you say you make your decisions on who to vote for based more on what you think of a candidate as a person or based more on where they stand on the issues?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
What you think of a candidate as a person 9% | 10% | 8% 7% 9% | 12% [ 9% 7% 13% 10% 8% 15% | 8% 5% 9% 11% 6% 11%
Where they stand on the issues 87% | 87% | 87% | 88% | 86% | 85% | 87% 87% 84% 87% 87% 81% | 90% | 90% 86% 83% | 91% | 87%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Q17. Do you usually vote for Democrats, Republicans, or a mix of both?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Democrats 27% | 24% | 30% | 27% | 24% | 32% | 22% 59% 34% 26% 30% 73% | 1% 12% 34% 27% 19% 22%
Republicans 20% | 20% | 20% | 21% | 20% | 18% | 24% 0% 19% 21% 18% 0% | 59% | 13% 16% 24% 24% 22%
A mix of both 51% | 54% | 49% | 51% | 54% | 49% | 53% 38% 48% 51% 51% 27% | 39% | 73% 48% 48% | 57% 56%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 0%
For each of these positions, tell me whether you strongly support the position, somewhat support it, somewhat oppose it or strongly oppose the position. [Q18-Q27 ROTATED]
Q18. Building a wall along the U.S.-Mexico border
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 35% | 35% | 34% | 27% | 39% | 39% | 38% 20% 24% 39% 24% 9% | 76% | 30% 31% 32% 28% | 44%
Somewhat support 11% | 13% | 9% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 12% 6% 6% 12% 8% 5% | 11% | 14% 10% 13% 10% 12%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 4% 13% 8% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 13% 6% 4%
Strongly oppose 45% | 42% | 47% | 52% | 40% | 41% | 40% 69% 51% 38% 60% 76% | 7% | 46% 49% 41% | 53% 36%
Don't know/Refused 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3%
Q19. Reducing the level of legal immigration
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 24% | 24% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 21% | 26% 14% 33% 27% 19% 12% | 39% | 26% 25% 28% 12% 28%
Somewhat support 19% | 17% | 21% | 14% | 18% | 29% | 20% 22% 13% 20% 18% 22% | 16% | 17% 18% 13% 27% 20%
Somewhat oppose 22% | 24% | 21% | 15% | 31% | 20% | 22% 32% 8% 21% 25% 28% | 21% | 20% 24% 28% 29% 14%
Strongly oppose 28% | 29% | 28% | 40% | 22% | 21% | 27% 28% 36% 27% 32% 31% | 17% | 34% 29% 24% 22% 33%
Don't know/Refused 6% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 10% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 4% 7% 10% 5%
MI11019 CrosstabsALL.xlIsx 50f12
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Q20. Increasing Social Security benefits by $200 per month
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 56% | 46% | 65% | 46% | 61% | 62% | 53% 83% 52% 61% 44% 68% | 54% | 49% 54% 57% | 42% 63%
Somewhat support 25% | 28% | 23% | 32% | 23% | 19% | 27% 12% 30% 22% 33% 23% | 20% | 28% 27% 23% 35% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% | 13% | 4% | 13% | 7% 5% 9% 0% 9% 8% 9% 2% | 11% | 13% 8% 10% 13% 7%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 9% 7% 3% 0% 6% 7% 3% | 11% | 7% 5% 7% 4% 9%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 2% 9% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6% 3% 6% 2%
Q21. Providing free college tuition to all Americans
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 36% | 28% | 43% | 43% | 35% | 25% | 31% 59% 44% 36% 36% 52% | 16% | 35% 44% 29% 33% 28%
Somewhat support 23% | 23% | 23% | 20% | 22% | 27% | 23% 30% 17% 24% 20% 30% | 10% | 25% 17% 24% 31% 26%
Somewhat oppose 13% | 16% | 11% | 16% | 12% | 13% | 14% 3% 22% 13% 15% 9% | 17% | 14% 16% 9% 7% 16%
Strongly oppose 26% | 32% | 21% | 19% | 31% | 32% | 31% 5% 15% 26% 27% 6% | 56% | 26% 21% 37% 28% 29%
Don't know/Refused 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Q22. The tax reform bill passed by congress in 2017 that cut taxes for individuals and corporations
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 24% | 28% | 20% | 23% | 25% | 24% | 25% 21% 23% 23% 25% 5% | 43% | 27% 21% 26% 20% 30%
Somewhat support 23% | 23% | 24% | 20% | 27% | 24% | 22% 19% 33% 25% 18% 21% | 28% | 21% 23% 25% 18% 26%
Somewhat oppose 15% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 15% | 16% | 14% 18% 17% 12% 20% 17% | 9% 17% 13% 14% 23% 13%
Strongly oppose 27% | 25% | 28% | 30% | 23% | 27% | 25% 32% 25% 26% 29% 48% | 8% 24% 30% 29% 31% 18%
Don't know/Refused 11% | 12% | 11% | 15% | 9% 9% 13% 10% 2% 13% 7% 9% | 12% | 10% 13% 6% 8% 13%
Q23. The tariffs on China imposed by President Trump
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 28% | 31% | 25% | 24% | 32% | 27% | 30% 10% 26% 30% 22% 4% | 54% | 31% 28% 33% 12% 32%
Somewhat support 22% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 24% | 20% | 22% 22% 25% 24% 19% 15% | 28% | 24% 16% 24% 35% 24%
Somewhat oppose 16% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 15% | 19% | 16% 25% 7% 16% 17% 26% | 5% 16% 19% 6% 25% 14%
Strongly oppose 25% | 25% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 23% 35% 27% 21% 33% 47% | 5% 21% 30% 20% 22% 21%
Don't know/Refused 9% 7% | 11% | 12% | 5% 9% 8% 8% 15% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 18% 6% 9%
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Q24. A single payer health care system, which would abolish private insurance and provide every American with a government health insurance plan
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 27% | 21% | 32% | 31% | 26% | 20% | 24% 39% 32% 26% 28% 43% | 11% | 26% 31% 20% 31% 22%
Somewhat support 20% | 23% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 21% | 18% 25% 26% 20% 18% 25% | 9% 20% 23% 18% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 15% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 15% 14% 17% 14% 17% 18% | 14% | 14% 15% 18% 14% 13%
Strongly oppose 34% | 41% | 28% | 29% | 35% | 41% | 38% 20% 17% 34% 33% 12% | 63% | 34% 26% 40% 33% | 44%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 4% 2% 7% 5% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 6%
Q25. A ban on assault weapons
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 36% | 28% | 44% | 23% | 36% | 57% | 34% 56% 30% 32% 47% 57% | 19% | 33% 40% 38% 26% 35%
Somewhat support 14% | 11% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 14% 6% 22% 14% 14% 16% | 13% | 12% 13% 13% 31% 7%
Somewhat oppose 12% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% 5% 11% 14% 8% 6% | 19% | 11% 11% 14% 17% 10%
Strongly oppose 35% | 45% | 27% | 48% | 34% | 18% | 36% 28% 35% 38% 27% 18% | 44% | 42% 34% 33% 23% | 45%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Q26. Breaking up the big banks and tech companies
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 25% | 22% | 27% | 27% | 26% | 18% | 24% 28% 27% 23% 29% 30% | 22% | 23% 27% 26% 25% 21%
Somewhat support 28% | 27% | 28% | 23% | 31% | 29% | 28% 26% 28% 28% 27% 28% | 28% | 27% 27% 25% 20% 34%
Somewhat oppose 20% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 18% | 20% | 20% 28% 19% 21% 21% 15% | 22% | 24% 18% 17% 23% 24%
Strongly oppose 11% | 14% | 8% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 11% 11% 11% 11% 12% 10% | 13% | 11% 13% 11% 13% 8%
Don't know/Refused 16% | 12% | 20% | 15% | 13% | 22% | 17% 7% 16% 18% 11% 17% | 14% | 15% 16% 21% 18% 13%
Q27. Creating a government health insurance plan available for any American to purchase
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 37% | 36% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 33% 63% 41% 38% 36% 62% | 18% | 31% 45% 32% 38% 27%
Somewhat support 32% | 28% | 35% | 34% | 31% | 29% | 33% 27% 31% 32% 30% 29% | 28% | 35% 31% 26% 35% 34%
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 9% 9% 7% | 10% 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 4% | 11% | 9% 7% 11% 8% 9%
Strongly oppose 17% | 20% | 13% | 11% | 19% | 21% | 19% 3% 11% 15% 20% 3% | 37% | 16% 12% 28% 15% 19%
Don't know/Refused 7% 8% 5% | 10% | 5% 4% 8% 0% 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 11%
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Q28. How closely have you been following the discussion about President Trump, Ukraine, and impeachment? Very closely, somewhat closely, not very closely, or not closely at all?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Very closely 33% | 39% | 27% | 26% | 33% | 44% | 33% 26% 40% 32% 36% 35% | 40% | 30% 31% 33% 32% 36%
Somewhat closely 36% | 35% | 38% | 26% | 46% | 38% | 35% 44% 33% 36% 35% 39% | 37% | 34% 37% 35% 36% 36%
Not very closely 17% | 15% | 19% | 27% | 12% | 11% | 18% 18% 16% 19% 14% 17% | 15% | 17% 20% 13% 22% 13%
Not closely at all 13% | 11% | 16% | 22% | 9% 7% 14% 12% 10% 13% 14% 9% 8% 19% 12% 18% 10% 14%
Don't know/Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q29. Do you support or oppose impeaching President Trump and removing him from office?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 31% | 26% | 36% | 26% | 31% | 38% | 27% 55% 37% 29% 38% 67% | 4% 23% 36% 29% 34% 24%
Somewhat support 11% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 10% | 10% 13% 19% 12% 10% 14% | 2% 15% 15% 11% 11% 6%
Somewhat oppose 9% 9% 8% | 13% | 5% 8% 9% 8% 12% 8% 10% 7% 9% 10% 10% 13% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 42% | 45% | 40% | 36% | 51% | 40% | 49% 15% 26% 46% 35% 8% | 84% | 43% 33% 46% 37% 56%
Don't know/Refused 6% 8% 5% | 11% | 3% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 7% 4% 1% 10% 6% 1% 11% 7%
Q30. Do you support or oppose the impeachment inquiry being conducted by the House of Representatives?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly support 38% | 34% | 42% | 38% | 36% | 40% | 34% 55% 48% 35% 46% 70% | 6% 36% 42% 33% | 41% 33%
Somewhat support 12% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 13% | 10% 14% 24% 12% 11% 14% | 6% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10%
Somewhat oppose 10% | 9% | 10% | 17% | 6% 5% 9% 15% 3% 8% 12% 5% 8% 12% 13% 3% 10% 9%
Strongly oppose 36% | 39% | 32% | 26% | 45% | 36% | 42% 9% 19% 39% 28% 7% | 76% | 34% 28% 49% 30% | 44%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 5%
Q31. Do you think President Trump's comments and actions related to Ukraine and investigating Joe Biden are:
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Typical of what politicians do 44% | 51% | 37% | 38% | 51% | 43% | 45% 38% 36% 47% 36% 16% | 71% | 46% 40% 48% 38% 51%
Much worse than that of typical politicians | 44% | 41% | 47% | 45% | 41% | 47% | 42% 57% 51% 42% 50% 78% | 12% | 42% 49% 30% [ 50% | 40%
Don't know/Refused 12% | 8% | 16% | 17% | 8% | 10% | 13% 6% 13% 11% 14% 6% | 17% | 12% 11% 22% 12% 10%
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(If probably going to vote for Trump or probably/definitely going to vote for Democratic nominee) For the next set of questions, I'm going to describe two hypothetical Democrats. Tell me which of the two
Democrats you would be likelier to support for President. [Q32-Q34 ROTATED]
Q32. A Democrat who is more moderate than most Democrats, or a Democrat who is more liberal than most Democrats
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
More moderate than most Democrats 62% | 66% | 59% | 66% | 57% | 62% | 62% 63% 62% 62% 63% 57% | 81% | 66% 62% 68% | 50% 65%
More liberal than most Democrats 30% | 26% | 33% | 28% | 33% | 29% | 30% 32% 24% 29% 31% 38% | 14% | 27% 31% 27% | 41% 23%
Won't vote for a Democrat 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Don't know/Refused 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 3% 11% 6% 5% 4% 0% 6% 5% 3% 7% 9%
Q33. A Democrat who promises to fight for a bold progressive agenda, or a Democrat who promises to find common ground with Republicans
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
:;::‘::S to fight for a bold progressive 21% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 23% | 22% | 17% | 36% | 27% 19% 27% 33% | 5% | 16% 30% 19% | 11% | 13%
Promises to find common ground 72% | 72% | 72% | 77% | 68% | 68% | 76% 57% 67% 73% 69% 64% | 83% | 78% 63% 76% | 85% 77%
Won't vote for a Democrat 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% | 12% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 4%
Don't know/Refused 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Q34. A Democrat who promises to bring politics in Washington back to normal, or a Democrat who promises to fundamentally change America
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Bring politics in Washington back to normal | 53% | 57% | 50% | 41% | 57% | 68% | 56% 54% 32% 54% 52% 58% | 50% | 51% 52% 62% | 55% 50%
Promises fundamental systematic change | Jo0 | 300 | 4100 | 5004 | 3a% | 23% | 35% | 42% | 63% 38% 40% 37% | 33% | 41% 39% 34% | 44% | 37%
to American society
Won't vote for a Democrat 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% | 12% | 1% 2% 2% 0% 4%
Don't know/Refused 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 2% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 2% 9%
For each of the following statements, tell me whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree. [Q35-Q39 ROTATED]
Q35. Today, discrimination against whites has become as big a problem as discrimination against Blacks or other minorities.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly agree 24% | 23% | 24% | 22% | 22% | 29% | 27% 8% 17% 27% 16% 12% | 38% | 24% 20% 26% 21% 29%
Somewhat agree 23% | 24% | 23% | 21% | 27% | 21% | 24% 13% 26% 24% 20% 14% | 33% | 22% 24% 33% 18% 21%
Somewhat disagree 15% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 19% | 19% 4% 6% 16% 13% 16% | 13% | 17% 15% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly disagree 34% | 35% | 33% | 39% | 34% | 27% | 27% 71% 44% 29% 47% 57% | 11% | 33% 38% 23% | 42% 30%
Don't know/Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 1% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5%
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Q36. Political correctness has gone too far in this country.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly agree 55% | 57% | 53% | 49% | 63% | 52% | 58% 39% 53% 59% 45% 39% | 76% | 55% 49% 63% | 47% 64%
Somewhat agree 20% | 23% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 21% | 19% 25% 18% 19% 24% 22% | 15% | 21% 26% 12% 25% 15%
Somewhat disagree 11% | 11% | 12% | 15% | 8% | 12% | 10% 19% 13% 10% 14% 15% | 5% 13% 12% 14% 14% 8%
Strongly disagree 10% | 6% | 14% | 10% | 9% | 12% 9% 16% 14% 9% 14% 21% | 3% 7% 11% 11% 13% 8%
Don't know/Refused 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 4% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Q37. Sometimes, it feels like most women who run for President just aren’t that likeable.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly agree 19% | 15% | 23% | 22% | 18% | 17% | 19% 12% 26% 20% 15% 8% | 28% | 22% 17% 22% 14% 24%
Somewhat agree 19% | 17% | 21% | 18% | 18% | 21% | 19% 22% 16% 20% 16% 14% | 21% | 18% 18% 15% 20% 21%
Somewhat disagree 24% | 29% | 20% | 23% | 28% | 21% | 24% 27% 22% 24% 26% 21% | 24% | 28% 27% 28% 24% 18%
Strongly disagree 31% | 31% | 30% | 28% | 33% | 32% | 30% 35% 27% 28% 38% 52% | 19% | 25% 32% 28% 35% 28%
Don't know/Refused 7% 9% 6% 9% 3% | 10% 7% 4% 9% 8% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Q38. It feels like the media or academics look down on people like me.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly agree 26% | 27% | 25% | 27% | 27% | 24% | 27% 33% 18% 29% 21% 13% | 38% | 31% 22% 28% 28% 31%
Somewhat agree 20% | 16% | 24% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 18% 24% 25% 24% 12% 16% | 25% | 19% 17% 22% 15% 27%
Somewhat disagree 21% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 18% | 19% | 23% 8% 22% 20% 23% 22% | 15% | 22% 22% 21% 19% 19%
Strongly disagree 26% | 25% | 27% | 22% | 27% | 31% | 25% 32% 27% 20% 40% 40% | 16% | 22% 30% 28% 27% 19%
Don't know/Refused 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 3% 8% 7% 5% 9% 6% 5% 9% 1% 12% 4%
Q39. (If voting for Biden and not voting for Warren) Elizabeth Warren is too far to the left for me to feel comfortable supporting her.
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
Strongly agree 35% | 43% | 23% | 36% | 26% | 38% | 26% 22% 73% 24% 52% 22% | 28% | 50% 41% 11% 24% 35%
Somewhat agree 19% | 23% | 14% | 13% | 37% | 19% | 28% 14% 0% 21% 17% 15% | 17% | 21% 14% 36% 33% 17%
Somewhat disagree 16% | 15% | 16% | 18% [ 0% | 23% 4% 50% 10% 15% 17% 17% | 0% 18% 20% 17% 0% 0%
Strongly disagree 4% 0% | 11% | 8% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 7% 0% 0% | 55% | 0% 0% 35% 0% 0%
Don't know/Refused 26% | 18% | 37% | 25% | 37% | 20% | 34% 15% 17% 33% 14% 47% | 0% 11% 25% 0% 43% | 48%
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Q40. Thinking back to the 2016 presidential election, which applies to your voting that year: | didn't vote in 2016, | voted but did not for president, | voted for Donald Trump, | voted for Hillary Clinton, | voted
for the libertarian Gary Johnson, | voted for the Green Party candidate Jill Stein?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
| didn't vote in 2016 11% | 9% | 13% | 17% | 8% 7% 11% 5% 19% 11% 11% 4% 9% 17% 12% 12% 15% 7%
| voted but did not for president 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% | 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0%
| voted for Donald Trump 42% | 43% | 41% | 41% | 46% | 39% | 48% 17% 34% 45% 35% 7% | 87% | 42% 35% 41% 35% 57%
| voted for Hillary Clinton 36% | 33% | 38% | 29% | 38% | 43% | 29% 76% 42% 32% 43% 84% | 1% 24% 43% 34% 28% 29%
| voted for Libertarian Gary Johnson 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 0% | 0% 5% 2% 0% 9% 0%
| voted for Green Party candidate Jill Stein 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% | 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 3% 1% 9% 3% 8% 9% 6%
Q41. Thinking back to last year's congressional election, which applies to your voting in the congressional election?
Gender Age Race/Ethnicity Education Party Identification Region
Afr Amer/ Some college | Bach degree Ind/ | Detroit/ Detroit | Ind. | Metro
Total| M F |18-44(50-64| 65+ | White Black Other or less or higher | Dem | Rep | Other Suburbs South | South | Rural
'c;':;?:aft‘: the Democratic congressional | Joo | 5000 | 3900 | 3496 | 30% | 44% | 31% | 70% | 47% 36% 43% 84% | 2% | 28% 47% 35% | 35% | 28%
| voted for the Republican congressional
candidate 31% | 30% | 31% | 25% | 35% | 33% | 34% 12% 32% 29% 35% 2% | 77% | 27% 24% 29% | 32% | 41%
1 did not vote 24% | 27% | 22% | 35% | 19% | 15% | 27% 14% 16% 28% 17% 11% | 18% | 35% 24% 25% 25% 23%
Don't know/Refused 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% 3% 10% 5% 11% 8% 8%
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Nature of the Sample

Michigan Registered Voters

Gender

Male 49%

Female 51%
Age

18to 44 38%

45 to 64 37%

65 and older 25%
Race/Ethnicity

White 78%

African American/Black 12%

Other 9%
Education

Some college or less 69%

Bachelors degree or higher 30%
Party ID

Democrat 29%

Republican 24%

Independent/Other 44%
Region

Detroit/Detroit Suburbs 42%

Ind. South 14%

Metro South 14%

Rural 29%
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